
 

Winston-Salem City Council 

APPROVED 
September 18, 2023 

RESOLUTION #23-0314 

RESOLUTION BOOK, PAGE 206 

 

 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER TO CENTRAL  

BUILDERS, INC. OF MEBANE IN THE AMOUNT OF $295,816  

FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A REPLACEMENT PICNIC  

SHELETER AT WASHINGTON PARK  

 

WHEREAS, on February 15, 2021, the Mayor and City Council awarded a $1,237,400.00 

construction contract with Central Builders, Inc. of Mebane for the construction of Washington 

Park Renovations Phase 1; and 

WHEREAS, in August 2022, a fire destroyed picnic shelter #1; and    

WHEREAS, STITCH Design Shop prepared drawings for a replacement shelter; and  

WHEREAS, Central Builders, Inc. of Mebane submitted an estimate for the removal of 

the existing shelter foundation, which was damaged by the fire, and the installation of a new 

shelter; and 

WHEREAS, previously approved change orders have increased the current contract 

amount to $1,865,317. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City 

of Winston-Salem that an increase in the purchase order for a not to exceed amount of $295,816 

is authorized to the purchase order (#34206) issued to Central Builders, Inc. of Mebane to cover 

the cost of replacing picnic shelter #1 at Washington Park.      


